504463432 07/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4510134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORBIT BABY, INC.	01/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFIAN COMPANY	
Street Address:	719, NONHYEON-RO, GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D545074
Patent Number:	D592109
Patent Number:	D594678
Patent Number:	D683974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/HMB/IPR/MA/LEE INTORBIT BABY017/AG/4DN/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deed of assignment DN#page1.tif source=Deed of assignment DN#page2.tif

PATENT 504463432 REEL: 043042 FRAME: 0059

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Assignment

WHEREAS, Orbit Baby, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, USA, with a place of business at 8678 Thornton Avenue, Newark, CA 94560, USA owns the United States Design(s) (the "Design(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, SAFIAN Company ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Company organized under the laws of Republic of Korea, with a place of business at 719, Nonhyeon-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea desires to acquire all rights to the Design(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of EUR 10.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Design(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Design(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Design(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 24th February 2017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

Orbit Baby, Inc.

By:

Name:

Ian Doyle Authorised Signatory

19 July 2017

Title

SAFIAN Company

By:

Name:

Nicola Watts Othen Authorised Signatory

Title

Date: 19 July 1017

Schedule

Country	IP Grant Number
USA	D545074
USA	D592109
USA	D594678
USA	D683974

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/19/2017